[image: ]




FOI Ref: 6149
Category(ies): Clinical – Service Activity
Subject: Covid 19 Deaths
Date Received: 10/12/2021

	[bookmark: _Hlk66456130]Your request:

	Our response:


	All questions pertain to the following dates: 01/12/2019 to 30/11/2021. I would like to know the following:

Please keep the numbers/figures/percentages/etc. provided in response to questions 2.a-d separate from the numbers/figures/percentages/etc. provided in response to questions 1.a-d. If that is not possible, please clearly indicate which numbers are combined.


	1.a) How many people have died in your hospitals within 28 days of testing positive for COVID-19?
1.b) Of those people, how many had underlying health conditions / co-morbidities and how many did not? Please provide absolute numbers and percentages.
1.c) Please also state the top 5 underlying health conditions / co-morbidities of those people.
1.d) Please state how many of those people were vaccinated and how many were not. Please provide absolute numbers and percentages. For vaccinated people, please break down the response in the following way: i) received one dose, ii) received two or more doses. 

	Please note first available record is 07/03/2020.
The following data is based on records from w/c 05/03/2020 until w/c 25/11/2021
700 deaths reported either within 28 days of testing positive for Covid-19 or stated as Covid-19 related on the formal death certificate.
662 (94.6%) patients were reported as having pre-existing medical conditions or co-morbidities. With the remaining 38 (5.4%) having no pre-existing medical conditions or co-morbidities recorded.
Due to the way data is collated and the number of co-morbidities recorded are grouped and the top 5/6 reported co-morbidities are as follows.
· Other – 307 instances reported i.e. 43.9% of Deaths were stated as having Other co-morbidities outside of the finite list required to report by name
· Chronic Pulmonary Disease – 40 Instances (5.7%)
· Unknown (Pre-existing conditions confirmed but no classification of co-morbidities pre-existing conditions provided) – 38 (5.4%)
· Diabetes – 23 (3.3%)
· Dementia – 23 (3.3%)

We do not presently collate information relating to Vaccination Status

	2.a) How many people have died in your hospitals purely and only due to COVID-19? 
2.b) Of those people, how many had underlying health conditions / co-morbidities and how many did not? Please provide absolute numbers and percentages.
2.c) Please also state the top 5 underlying health conditions / co-morbidities of those people.
2.d) Please state how many of those people were vaccinated and how many were not. Please provide absolute numbers and percentages. For vaccinated people, please break down the response in the following way: i) received one dose, ii) received two or more doses. 

	158 COVID ONLY DEATHS. (COVID only on MCCD)

[bookmark: _GoBack]2b – 2d The ME Service is unable to supply this information as this data is not collated.
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